

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**

**\*\*\* Bid Tabulation \*\*\***

**Project Number:** 2017122

**Project Description:** Northside Landfill Erosion Repair

**Original Date:** 6/28/2017 10:34:56 AM

**Funding Source:** Local

**Update Date:** 7/24/2017 3:56:18 PM

**Preparer:** Rashel Richard

**Addendum:**

<b>Project Number:</b> 2017122			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		EcoGrind Site Solutions LLC					
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**Schedule Description**

**Tax Classification**

**Schedule 01**

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

101	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	19,000.00	*****	15,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
103	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL	1 LS	*****	65,000.00	*****	25,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
104	RELOCATE EXISTING EROSION DEPOSIT PILES	1 LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	25,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
105	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	1050 SY	10.00	10,500.00	10.00	10,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
106	CONSTRUCTION CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM FOR CHANNEL LINING	860 SY	80.00	68,800.00	60.00	51,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
107	TOPSOIL TYPE C	350 SY	10.00	3,500.00	15.00	5,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
108	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING	3250 SY	1.50	4,875.00	3.00	9,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
109	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	350 SY	25.00	8,750.00	10.00	3,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
110	SILT FENCE	340 LF	10.00	3,400.00	10.00	3,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
111	QUARRY SPALLS	90 CY	100.00	9,000.00	100.00	9,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>Schedule Totals</b>				197,825.00		163,000.00		0.00		0.00

**Project Number**      **2017122**      **Northside Landfill Erosion Repair**

**SCHEDULE SUMMARY**

	<b>Sched 1</b>	<b>Sched 2</b>	<b>Sched 3</b>	<b>Sched 4</b>	<b>Sched 5</b>	<b>Sched 6</b>	<b>Sched 7</b>	<b>Sched 8</b>	<b>Total</b>
<b>Engineer's Est</b>	197,825.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	197,825.00
EcoGrind Site Solution	163,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	163,000.00

**Low Bid Contractor:** EcoGrind Site Solutions LLC

	<b>Contractor's Bid</b>	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	<b>% Variance</b>	
<b>Schedule 01</b>	\$177,344.00	\$215,233.60	17.60	% Under Estimate
<b>Bid Totals</b>	\$177,344.00	\$215,233.60	17.60	% Under Estimate